Estimates and Errors.  In addition, $6.0 million after tax of compensatory interest has been recognised in the current period.

There was no material impact on the 30 December 2017 half year interim period.

Critical accounting estimates and judgements have been made in the calculations as to the number of overtime hours,

allowance payments and the valuation based on assumed work patterns.  Any revisions of the estimates will be recognised

in the period the revisions are identified.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the 26 weeks ended 29 December 2018

14 Super Retail Group Limited • Appendix 4D & Interim Financial Report

2. Basis of preparation of interim financial report (continued)

(c) Correction of prior period error (continued)

The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items for the prior periods as follows:

Balance sheet
(extract)

As previously
stated

30 June 2018
$m

Increase/
(decrease)
30 June 2018

$m

Restated
30 June 2018

$m

As previously
stated

2 July 2017
$m

Increase/
(decrease)
2 July 2017

$m

Restated
2 July 2017

$m

Provisions – current 71.0 34.0 105.0 62.3 34.0 96.3

Deferred tax liabilities 30.1 (10.0) 20.1 17.1 (10.0) 7.1

Net assets 799.2 (24.0) 775.2 754.6 (24.0) 730.6

Retained earnings 247.3 (24.0) 223.3 210.7 (24.0) 186.7

Total equity 799.2 (24.0) 775.2 754.6 (24.0) 730.6

There was no profit and loss impact for the half year ended 30 December 2017, and no impact on basic or diluted earnings
per share.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
For the 26 weeks ended 29 December 2018

15 Super Retail Group Limited • Appendix 4D & Interim Financial Report

3. Segment information

(a) Description of segments

Management has determined the operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the Group Managing Director and

Chief Executive Officer that are used to make strategic decisions. No operating segments have been aggregated to form